NH000009749					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000265728910				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/22/1401003023 **78.75				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DERARTHERTOF STATE 14 OCT 22 PH 12: 3:				
Office Use Only	14 OCT 23 MT 8: 34				
11111 - 1 - 10/32	1/4				

.

,

.

-

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Reaching Families Community Center, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Ernest Mosley

Name (Printed or typed)

1015 SE 19th Terr

Address

Gainesville, FL 32641

City, State & Zip

352-214-6318

Daytime Telephone number

mosleybuildersinc@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 22, 2014

ERNEST MOSLEY 1015 SE 19TH TERR. GAINESVILLE, FL 32641

SUBJECT: REACHING FAMILIES COMMUNITY CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W14000064209

We have received your document for REACHING FAMILIES COMMUNITY CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Submit one (1) completed set of Articles of Incorporation. We can not accept the pre-printed form as an attachment.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 314A00022645

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, DO DOV 6297 Tollahassa Florida 20214



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 4 OCT 23 MM 8: 34 OF

ONE: The name address of this principal corporation is 1015 SE 19th Terr. Gainesville, Fl. 32641. The corporation is organized pursuant

to the Florida Nonprofit Code.

- TWO: This corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. The corporation is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for charitable and educational purposes to aid the poor and disadvantaged individuals and families towards a life of selfsufficiency. The programs will consist of, but shall not be limited to: Child Care, Job Training, Job Placement, Land Acquisition Housing, Employment, Literacy, Counseling, Temporary Shelter, Teenage Pregnancy, Substance Abuse Awareness and Prevention, Tutoring, AIDS, Elderly Care and other programs to aid those in need.
- THREE: The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual, no stock and shall have no members.

FOUR: The address of the Registered office is 1015 SE 19th Terr. Gainesville, FI. 32641 the registered agent at the office shall جنعوا

(Signature) 7.2 Ernest Mosley 1015 SE 19th Terr Gainesville 32641

FIVE:

(a) This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Religious, Charitable, Educational, and/or scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

(b) Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

SIX: The Directors are elected in accordance with the Bylaws. The name and address of the persons appointed to act as the initial Directors of this corporation are:

	NAME	ADDRESS	i	
Ernest Mosl FI 32641	ey,President	1015 SE 19	9 th Terr.	Gainesville,
	Sharon L Battles,Vice Pre Williston, FI. 32696		20090 NE 30 th Stree	t
Phillip Blake, Secretary Gainesville, Fl 32641		41	1018 NE 22 nd Street	
1	Irene Williams, Member Gainesville, Fl. 326	396	2525 NW 38 th Drive	

သ

 $\mathbb{C}^{>}$

SEVEN The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to Charitable and Educational purposes and no part of the net income or assets of the organization shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or the benefit of any private person.

EIGHT: On the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for, Religious, Religious, Charitable and Education under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

NINE: Executed on October 17, 2014 The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation shall be: Sharon Battles 2351 NE 200th Ave Williston, Fl. 32696